Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan,
(An Autonomous Institute Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota)

Ramnagaria, Jagatpura, Jaipur - 302017

Tentative Academic Calendar

For Even Semester Session 2025-26

Program: - B.Tech. (RTU, KOTA)

PARTICULARS VI SEMESTER VIII SEMESTER
Commencement of Classes 02.01.2026 (Friday) 02.01.2026 (Friday)
Commencement of First Mid Term 25.02.2026 (Wednesday) 28.02.2026 (Saturday)
Commencement of Internal Practical 05.03.2026 (Thursday) 05.03.2026 (Thursday)
Commencement of Second Mid Term 08.04.2026 (Wednesday) 11.04.2026 (Saturday)
Last Working Day 15.04.2026 (Wednesday) 15.04.2026 (Wednesday)
Commencement of Practical Exams 17.04.2026 (Friday) 17.04.2026 (Friday)
Commencement of Theory Exams 28.04.2026 (Tuesday) 21.04.2026 (Tuesday)
Project (VIII) - 01.05.2026 to 12.05.2026
Practical Training (After VI Sem.) 15.05.2026 to 30.06.2026 .

Copy To: The Director, Director (Acad.), Registrar, Dean, COE (Autonomous),
All HODs, OFA, OSA, Dy. Registrar, I/c Examinations, T & P Cell,
All Notice Boards, Inst. Website, ERP (For upload on student’s portal)
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